

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).375/2015

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA SINGH TIWARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR (Nor present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Rathore, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant-State.

None has appeared for the respondent.

List the matter in due course.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS