

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 375 OF 2015

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA SINGH TIWARI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Heard Ms. Bharti Tyagi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent. Having considered the facts and circumstances of the case(s), we are of the opinion that the High Court has not committed any error in law or fact.
2. The Criminal Appeal is accordingly dismissed.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.  
[MANOJ MISRA]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 20, 2025

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 375/2015

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA SINGH TIWARI

Respondent(s)

[ PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA ]....Original Records is not  
required.

Date : 20-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shailabh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The Criminal Appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)